

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
Elementary Campuses

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
CI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0	4	0.09	4	0.09
1	1	0.02	5	0.12
2	1	0.02	6	0.14
3	1	0.02	7	0.17
4	8	0.19	15	0.35
5	4	0.09	19	0.45
6	8	0.19	27	0.64
7	20	0.47	47	1.11
8	17	0.40	64	1.51
9	19	0.45	83	1.96
10	34	0.80	117	2.77
11	43	1.02	160	3.79
12	42	0.99	202	4.78
13	74	1.75	276	6.53
14	69	1.63	345	8.16
15	81	1.92	426	10.08
16	81	1.92	507	12.00
17	91	2.15	598	14.15
18	88	2.08	686	16.23
19	102	2.41	788	18.65
20	91	2.15	879	20.80
21	114	2.70	993	23.50
22	88	2.08	1081	25.58
23	114	2.70	1195	28.28
24	104	2.46	1299	30.74
25	121	2.86	1420	33.60
26	118	2.79	1538	36.39
27	138	3.27	1676	39.66
28	127	3.01	1803	42.66
29	117	2.77	1920	45.43
30	112	2.65	2032	48.08
31	115	2.72	2147	50.80
32	124	2.93	2271	53.74
33	116	2.74	2387	56.48
34	112	2.65	2499	59.13
35	98	2.32	2597	61.45
36	100	2.37	2697	63.82
37	88	2.08	2785	65.90
38	83	1.96	2868	67.87

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
Elementary Campuses

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
CI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
39	74	1.75	2942	69.62
40	89	2.11	3031	71.72
41	85	2.01	3116	73.73
42	71	1.68	3187	75.41
43	77	1.82	3264	77.24
44	70	1.66	3334	78.89
45	49	1.16	3383	80.05
46	48	1.14	3431	81.19
47	62	1.47	3493	82.65
48	64	1.51	3557	84.17
49	56	1.33	3613	85.49
50	44	1.04	3657	86.54
51	33	0.78	3690	87.32
52	39	0.92	3729	88.24
53	39	0.92	3768	89.16
54	34	0.80	3802	89.97
55	24	0.57	3826	90.53
56	31	0.73	3857	91.27
57	28	0.66	3885	91.93
58	33	0.78	3918	92.71
59	21	0.50	3939	93.21
60	17	0.40	3956	93.61
61	28	0.66	3984	94.27
62	19	0.45	4003	94.72
63	29	0.69	4032	95.41
64	17	0.40	4049	95.81
65	15	0.35	4064	96.17
66	13	0.31	4077	96.47
67	16	0.38	4093	96.85
68	16	0.38	4109	97.23
69	20	0.47	4129	97.70
70	9	0.21	4138	97.92
71	10	0.24	4148	98.15
72	8	0.19	4156	98.34
73	6	0.14	4162	98.49
74	5	0.12	4167	98.60
75	5	0.12	4172	98.72
76	6	0.14	4178	98.86
77	6	0.14	4184	99.01

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
Elementary Campuses

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
CI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
78	4	0.09	4188	99.10
79	5	0.12	4193	99.22
80	6	0.14	4199	99.36
81	5	0.12	4204	99.48
82	2	0.05	4206	99.53
83	5	0.12	4211	99.65
84	2	0.05	4213	99.69
86	6	0.14	4219	99.83
87	3	0.07	4222	99.91
89	1	0.02	4223	99.93
90	2	0.05	4225	99.98
92	1	0.02	4226	100.00

Frequency Missing = 329

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
Middle School/Junior High Campuses

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
CI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
3	1	0.06	1	0.06
4	2	0.12	3	0.18
5	1	0.06	4	0.24
6	5	0.30	9	0.55
7	4	0.24	13	0.79
8	6	0.37	19	1.16
9	8	0.49	27	1.65
10	8	0.49	35	2.13
11	9	0.55	44	2.68
12	10	0.61	54	3.29
13	20	1.22	74	4.51
14	23	1.40	97	5.91
15	20	1.22	117	7.13
16	28	1.71	145	8.84
17	30	1.83	175	10.66
18	25	1.52	200	12.19
19	38	2.32	238	14.50
20	36	2.19	274	16.70
21	37	2.25	311	18.95
22	39	2.38	350	21.33
23	40	2.44	390	23.77
24	47	2.86	437	26.63
25	46	2.80	483	29.43
26	46	2.80	529	32.24
27	47	2.86	576	35.10
28	50	3.05	626	38.15
29	48	2.93	674	41.07
30	54	3.29	728	44.36
31	42	2.56	770	46.92
32	47	2.86	817	49.79
33	40	2.44	857	52.22
34	45	2.74	902	54.97
35	47	2.86	949	57.83
36	43	2.62	992	60.45
37	30	1.83	1022	62.28
38	42	2.56	1064	64.84
39	35	2.13	1099	66.97
40	28	1.71	1127	68.68
41	24	1.46	1151	70.14

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
Middle School/Junior High Campuses

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
CI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
42	29	1.77	1180	71.91
43	24	1.46	1204	73.37
44	30	1.83	1234	75.20
45	28	1.71	1262	76.90
46	35	2.13	1297	79.04
47	26	1.58	1323	80.62
48	15	0.91	1338	81.54
49	24	1.46	1362	83.00
50	12	0.73	1374	83.73
51	16	0.98	1390	84.70
52	23	1.40	1413	86.11
53	16	0.98	1429	87.08
54	23	1.40	1452	88.48
55	15	0.91	1467	89.40
56	11	0.67	1478	90.07
57	12	0.73	1490	90.80
58	7	0.43	1497	91.22
59	6	0.37	1503	91.59
60	15	0.91	1518	92.50
61	5	0.30	1523	92.81
62	10	0.61	1533	93.42
63	5	0.30	1538	93.72
64	11	0.67	1549	94.39
65	13	0.79	1562	95.19
66	8	0.49	1570	95.67
67	8	0.49	1578	96.16
68	6	0.37	1584	96.53
69	9	0.55	1593	97.07
70	5	0.30	1598	97.38
71	5	0.30	1603	97.68
72	4	0.24	1607	97.93
73	4	0.24	1611	98.17
74	5	0.30	1616	98.48
75	4	0.24	1620	98.72
76	2	0.12	1622	98.84
77	6	0.37	1628	99.21
78	2	0.12	1630	99.33
79	2	0.12	1632	99.45
80	1	0.06	1633	99.51

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
Middle School/Junior High Campuses

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
CI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
81	1	0.06	1634	99.57
83	2	0.12	1636	99.70
85	3	0.18	1639	99.88
91	1	0.06	1640	99.94
92	1	0.06	1641	100.00

Frequency Missing = 1

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
High School/Multi-Grade Campuses - ALL INDICATORS

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
CI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
16	2	0.14	2	0.14
38	1	0.07	3	0.21
42	1	0.07	4	0.28
44	1	0.07	5	0.35
45	1	0.07	6	0.42
46	1	0.07	7	0.49
47	3	0.21	10	0.71
48	2	0.14	12	0.85
49	1	0.07	13	0.92
50	4	0.28	17	1.20
51	5	0.35	22	1.55
52	6	0.42	28	1.98
53	7	0.49	35	2.47
54	15	1.06	50	3.53
55	14	0.99	64	4.52
56	15	1.06	79	5.58
57	28	1.98	107	7.56
58	24	1.70	131	9.26
59	34	2.40	165	11.66
60	36	2.54	201	14.20
61	37	2.61	238	16.82
62	34	2.40	272	19.22
63	46	3.25	318	22.47
64	54	3.82	372	26.29
65	65	4.59	437	30.88
66	52	3.67	489	34.56
67	76	5.37	565	39.93
68	78	5.51	643	45.44
69	69	4.88	712	50.32
70	61	4.31	773	54.63
71	58	4.10	831	58.73
72	51	3.60	882	62.33
73	56	3.96	938	66.29
74	60	4.24	998	70.53
75	57	4.03	1055	74.56
76	34	2.40	1089	76.96
77	45	3.18	1134	80.14
78	44	3.11	1178	83.25
79	37	2.61	1215	85.87

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
High School/Multi-Grade Campuses - ALL INDICATORS

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
CI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
80	30	2.12	1245	87.99
81	26	1.84	1271	89.82
82	27	1.91	1298	91.73
83	16	1.13	1314	92.86
84	21	1.48	1335	94.35
85	11	0.78	1346	95.12
86	12	0.85	1358	95.97
87	7	0.49	1365	96.47
88	9	0.64	1374	97.10
89	10	0.71	1384	97.81
90	5	0.35	1389	98.16
91	2	0.14	1391	98.30
92	8	0.57	1399	98.87
93	4	0.28	1403	99.15
94	1	0.07	1404	99.22
95	3	0.21	1407	99.43
96	1	0.07	1408	99.51
97	1	0.07	1409	99.58
98	2	0.14	1411	99.72
99	3	0.21	1414	99.93
100	1	0.07	1415	100.00

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
High School/Multi-Grade Campuses - STAAR ONLY

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
CI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
7	1	0.75	1	0.75
9	1	0.75	2	1.49
11	1	0.75	3	2.24
15	1	0.75	4	2.99
16	1	0.75	5	3.73
17	1	0.75	6	4.48
20	3	2.24	9	6.72
21	2	1.49	11	8.21
22	3	2.24	14	10.45
23	2	1.49	16	11.94
24	3	2.24	19	14.18
25	1	0.75	20	14.93
26	1	0.75	21	15.67
27	2	1.49	23	17.16
28	1	0.75	24	17.91
29	2	1.49	26	19.40
30	4	2.99	30	22.39
31	2	1.49	32	23.88
32	2	1.49	34	25.37
33	3	2.24	37	27.61
34	4	2.99	41	30.60
35	2	1.49	43	32.09
37	1	0.75	44	32.84
38	2	1.49	46	34.33
39	4	2.99	50	37.31
40	1	0.75	51	38.06
41	1	0.75	52	38.81
42	3	2.24	55	41.04
43	2	1.49	57	42.54
44	2	1.49	59	44.03
45	4	2.99	63	47.01
46	3	2.24	66	49.25
47	5	3.73	71	52.99
48	3	2.24	74	55.22
50	4	2.99	78	58.21
51	2	1.49	80	59.70
52	4	2.99	84	62.69
53	4	2.99	88	65.67
55	5	3.73	93	69.40

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
High School/Multi-Grade Campuses - STAAR ONLY

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
CI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
56	2	1.49	95	70.90
57	1	0.75	96	71.64
59	2	1.49	98	73.13
60	2	1.49	100	74.63
61	3	2.24	103	76.87
62	2	1.49	105	78.36
63	1	0.75	106	79.10
64	2	1.49	108	80.60
65	2	1.49	110	82.09
66	2	1.49	112	83.58
67	2	1.49	114	85.07
70	2	1.49	116	86.57
71	4	2.99	120	89.55
73	1	0.75	121	90.30
76	2	1.49	123	91.79
77	1	0.75	124	92.54
78	2	1.49	126	94.03
79	1	0.75	127	94.78
80	1	0.75	128	95.52
81	1	0.75	129	96.27
83	2	1.49	131	97.76
86	1	0.75	132	98.51
91	1	0.75	133	99.25
96	1	0.75	134	100.00

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
All Non-AEA Campuses - ALL INDICATORS

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
CI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
16	2	0.14	2	0.14
38	1	0.07	3	0.21
42	1	0.07	4	0.28
44	1	0.07	5	0.35
45	1	0.07	6	0.42
46	1	0.07	7	0.49
47	3	0.21	10	0.71
48	2	0.14	12	0.85
49	1	0.07	13	0.92
50	4	0.28	17	1.20
51	5	0.35	22	1.55
52	6	0.42	28	1.98
53	7	0.49	35	2.47
54	15	1.06	50	3.53
55	14	0.99	64	4.52
56	15	1.06	79	5.58
57	28	1.98	107	7.56
58	24	1.70	131	9.26
59	34	2.40	165	11.66
60	36	2.54	201	14.20
61	37	2.61	238	16.82
62	34	2.40	272	19.22
63	46	3.25	318	22.47
64	54	3.82	372	26.29
65	65	4.59	437	30.88
66	52	3.67	489	34.56
67	76	5.37	565	39.93
68	78	5.51	643	45.44
69	69	4.88	712	50.32
70	61	4.31	773	54.63
71	58	4.10	831	58.73
72	51	3.60	882	62.33
73	56	3.96	938	66.29
74	60	4.24	998	70.53
75	57	4.03	1055	74.56
76	34	2.40	1089	76.96
77	45	3.18	1134	80.14
78	44	3.11	1178	83.25
79	37	2.61	1215	85.87

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
All Non-AEA Campuses - ALL INDICATORS

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
CI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
80	30	2.12	1245	87.99
81	26	1.84	1271	89.82
82	27	1.91	1298	91.73
83	16	1.13	1314	92.86
84	21	1.48	1335	94.35
85	11	0.78	1346	95.12
86	12	0.85	1358	95.97
87	7	0.49	1365	96.47
88	9	0.64	1374	97.10
89	10	0.71	1384	97.81
90	5	0.35	1389	98.16
91	2	0.14	1391	98.30
92	8	0.57	1399	98.87
93	4	0.28	1403	99.15
94	1	0.07	1404	99.22
95	3	0.21	1407	99.43
96	1	0.07	1408	99.51
97	1	0.07	1409	99.58
98	2	0.14	1411	99.72
99	3	0.21	1414	99.93
100	1	0.07	1415	100.00

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
All Non-AEA Campuses - STAAR ONLY

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
CI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0	4	0.07	4	0.07
1	1	0.02	5	0.08
2	1	0.02	6	0.10
3	2	0.03	8	0.13
4	10	0.17	18	0.30
5	5	0.08	23	0.38
6	13	0.22	36	0.60
7	25	0.42	61	1.02
8	23	0.38	84	1.40
9	28	0.47	112	1.87
10	42	0.70	154	2.57
11	53	0.88	207	3.45
12	52	0.87	259	4.32
13	94	1.57	353	5.88
14	92	1.53	445	7.42
15	102	1.70	547	9.12
16	110	1.83	657	10.95
17	122	2.03	779	12.98
18	113	1.88	892	14.86
19	140	2.33	1032	17.20
20	130	2.17	1162	19.36
21	153	2.55	1315	21.91
22	130	2.17	1445	24.08
23	156	2.60	1601	26.68
24	154	2.57	1755	29.25
25	168	2.80	1923	32.04
26	165	2.75	2088	34.79
27	187	3.12	2275	37.91
28	178	2.97	2453	40.88
29	167	2.78	2620	43.66
30	170	2.83	2790	46.49
31	159	2.65	2949	49.14
32	173	2.88	3122	52.02
33	159	2.65	3281	54.67
34	161	2.68	3442	57.36
35	147	2.45	3589	59.81
36	143	2.38	3732	62.19
37	119	1.98	3851	64.17
38	127	2.12	3978	66.29

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
All Non-AEA Campuses - STAAR ONLY

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
CI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
39	113	1.88	4091	68.17
40	118	1.97	4209	70.14
41	110	1.83	4319	71.97
42	103	1.72	4422	73.69
43	103	1.72	4525	75.40
44	102	1.70	4627	77.10
45	81	1.35	4708	78.45
46	86	1.43	4794	79.89
47	93	1.55	4887	81.44
48	82	1.37	4969	82.80
49	80	1.33	5049	84.14
50	60	1.00	5109	85.14
51	51	0.85	5160	85.99
52	66	1.10	5226	87.09
53	59	0.98	5285	88.07
54	57	0.95	5342	89.02
55	44	0.73	5386	89.75
56	44	0.73	5430	90.48
57	41	0.68	5471	91.17
58	40	0.67	5511	91.83
59	29	0.48	5540	92.32
60	34	0.57	5574	92.88
61	36	0.60	5610	93.48
62	31	0.52	5641	94.00
63	35	0.58	5676	94.58
64	30	0.50	5706	95.08
65	30	0.50	5736	95.58
66	23	0.38	5759	95.97
67	26	0.43	5785	96.40
68	22	0.37	5807	96.77
69	29	0.48	5836	97.25
70	16	0.27	5852	97.52
71	19	0.32	5871	97.83
72	12	0.20	5883	98.03
73	11	0.18	5894	98.22
74	10	0.17	5904	98.38
75	9	0.15	5913	98.53
76	10	0.17	5923	98.70
77	13	0.22	5936	98.92

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
All Non-AEA Campuses - STAAR ONLY

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
CI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
78	8	0.13	5944	99.05
79	8	0.13	5952	99.18
80	8	0.13	5960	99.32
81	7	0.12	5967	99.43
82	2	0.03	5969	99.47
83	9	0.15	5978	99.62
84	2	0.03	5980	99.65
85	3	0.05	5983	99.70
86	7	0.12	5990	99.82
87	3	0.05	5993	99.87
89	1	0.02	5994	99.88
90	2	0.03	5996	99.92
91	2	0.03	5998	99.95
92	2	0.03	6000	99.98
96	1	0.02	6001	100.00

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
AEA Campuses - ALL Indicators

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
CI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	1	0.51	1	0.51
20	1	0.51	2	1.02
33	1	0.51	3	1.52
34	1	0.51	4	2.03
36	1	0.51	5	2.54
39	1	0.51	6	3.05
40	2	1.02	8	4.06
42	1	0.51	9	4.57
51	2	1.02	11	5.58
56	1	0.51	12	6.09
57	1	0.51	13	6.60
58	1	0.51	14	7.11
62	2	1.02	16	8.12
63	1	0.51	17	8.63
65	2	1.02	19	9.64
68	1	0.51	20	10.15
69	1	0.51	21	10.66
71	2	1.02	23	11.68
73	1	0.51	24	12.18
74	2	1.02	26	13.20
76	1	0.51	27	13.71
77	2	1.02	29	14.72
78	2	1.02	31	15.74
81	6	3.05	37	18.78
82	5	2.54	42	21.32
83	2	1.02	44	22.34
84	2	1.02	46	23.35
85	3	1.52	49	24.87
86	8	4.06	57	28.93
87	4	2.03	61	30.96
88	2	1.02	63	31.98
89	6	3.05	69	35.03
90	3	1.52	72	36.55
91	3	1.52	75	38.07
92	7	3.55	82	41.62
93	4	2.03	86	43.65
94	2	1.02	88	44.67
95	4	2.03	92	46.70
96	4	2.03	96	48.73

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
AEA Campuses - ALL Indicators

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
CI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
97	3	1.52	99	50.25
98	5	2.54	104	52.79
99	4	2.03	108	54.82
100	89	45.18	197	100.00

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
AEA Campuses - Graduation/Dropout Indicator Only

The FREQ Procedure

Campus 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
CI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
30	1	1.85	1	1.85
40	1	1.85	2	3.70
50	1	1.85	3	5.56
54	1	1.85	4	7.41
60	1	1.85	5	9.26
70	1	1.85	6	11.11
71	1	1.85	7	12.96
77	1	1.85	8	14.81
78	1	1.85	9	16.67
80	2	3.70	11	20.37
82	1	1.85	12	22.22
87	1	1.85	13	24.07
88	1	1.85	14	25.93
90	1	1.85	15	27.78
92	1	1.85	16	29.63
97	1	1.85	17	31.48
100	37	68.52	54	100.00

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
Non-AEA Districts - ALL indicators

The FREQ Procedure

District 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
DI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
16	1	0.10	1	0.10
38	1	0.10	2	0.19
40	1	0.10	3	0.29
48	2	0.19	5	0.48
49	1	0.10	6	0.58
50	3	0.29	9	0.87
51	6	0.58	15	1.45
52	3	0.29	18	1.74
53	5	0.48	23	2.23
54	8	0.77	31	3.00
55	9	0.87	40	3.87
56	19	1.84	59	5.71
57	26	2.52	85	8.23
58	26	2.52	111	10.75
59	22	2.13	133	12.88
60	39	3.78	172	16.65
61	43	4.16	215	20.81
62	52	5.03	267	25.85
63	47	4.55	314	30.40
64	59	5.71	373	36.11
65	73	7.07	446	43.18
66	49	4.74	495	47.92
67	60	5.81	555	53.73
68	53	5.13	608	58.86
69	41	3.97	649	62.83
70	56	5.42	705	68.25
71	48	4.65	753	72.89
72	45	4.36	798	77.25
73	34	3.29	832	80.54
74	31	3.00	863	83.54
75	42	4.07	905	87.61
76	25	2.42	930	90.03
77	22	2.13	952	92.16
78	21	2.03	973	94.19
79	9	0.87	982	95.06
80	14	1.36	996	96.42
81	7	0.68	1003	97.10
82	10	0.97	1013	98.06
83	4	0.39	1017	98.45

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
Non-AEA Districts - ALL indicators

The FREQ Procedure

District 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
DI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
84	3	0.29	1020	98.74
85	2	0.19	1022	98.94
86	3	0.29	1025	99.23
87	3	0.29	1028	99.52
89	2	0.19	1030	99.71
91	1	0.10	1031	99.81
92	1	0.10	1032	99.90
93	1	0.10	1033	100.00

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
Non-AEA Districts - STAAR ONLY

The FREQ Procedure

District 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
DI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0	1	0.68	1	0.68
3	1	0.68	2	1.35
5	1	0.68	3	2.03
6	1	0.68	4	2.70
7	1	0.68	5	3.38
9	2	1.35	7	4.73
10	2	1.35	9	6.08
11	3	2.03	12	8.11
12	2	1.35	14	9.46
13	1	0.68	15	10.14
14	2	1.35	17	11.49
15	5	3.38	22	14.86
16	2	1.35	24	16.22
17	6	4.05	30	20.27
18	3	2.03	33	22.30
19	3	2.03	36	24.32
20	3	2.03	39	26.35
21	4	2.70	43	29.05
22	4	2.70	47	31.76
23	3	2.03	50	33.78
24	5	3.38	55	37.16
25	6	4.05	61	41.22
26	8	5.41	69	46.62
27	4	2.70	73	49.32
28	3	2.03	76	51.35
29	4	2.70	80	54.05
30	1	0.68	81	54.73
31	2	1.35	83	56.08
32	5	3.38	88	59.46
33	3	2.03	91	61.49
34	1	0.68	92	62.16
35	4	2.70	96	64.86
36	2	1.35	98	66.22
37	1	0.68	99	66.89
38	3	2.03	102	68.92
39	4	2.70	106	71.62
40	3	2.03	109	73.65
41	4	2.70	113	76.35
42	3	2.03	116	78.38

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
Non-AEA Districts - STAAR ONLY

The FREQ Procedure

District 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
DI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
43	3	2.03	119	80.41
44	3	2.03	122	82.43
45	2	1.35	124	83.78
47	3	2.03	127	85.81
48	2	1.35	129	87.16
50	1	0.68	130	87.84
53	3	2.03	133	89.86
55	2	1.35	135	91.22
56	3	2.03	138	93.24
58	2	1.35	140	94.59
61	1	0.68	141	95.27
62	2	1.35	143	96.62
64	1	0.68	144	97.30
67	2	1.35	146	98.65
77	1	0.68	147	99.32
85	1	0.68	148	100.00

Texas Education Agency
2014 Accountability
Statewide Distribution of Index 4 Score
AEA Districts

The FREQ Procedure

District 2014 Index 4: Final Index Score				
DI4	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
62	1	3.03	1	3.03
69	1	3.03	2	6.06
75	1	3.03	3	9.09
81	1	3.03	4	12.12
82	2	6.06	6	18.18
83	1	3.03	7	21.21
85	1	3.03	8	24.24
87	1	3.03	9	27.27
89	2	6.06	11	33.33
90	1	3.03	12	36.36
92	3	9.09	15	45.45
93	2	6.06	17	51.52
100	16	48.48	33	100.00

Frequency Missing = 10